


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16332/2025

Dr. Shaurya Sahani D/o Dr. Vibhu Sahani

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16334/2025

Dr. Yash Vardhan S/o Shri Dinesh Kumar Sonkar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16472/2025

Dr. Rishabh Patni S/o Shri Sanjeev Patni

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16587/2025

Dr. Sahil Gautam S/o Shri Harinder Kumar Gautam

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16710/2025

Dr. Suguresh S/o Earanna Balkal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16711/2025

Dr. Sakshi D/o Surender Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16819/2025

Dr. Akash Singhal S/o Rameshwar Prasad Bunkar



[CW-16332/2025]

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16823/2025

Dr. Gokul B G S/o Gopalakrishna B G

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16824/2025

Dr. Tamanna D/o Krishan Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16825/2025

Dr. Shivam Arora S/o Pawan Arora

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17092/2025

Dr. Sahana V H D/o Virupakshappa

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17093/2025

Dr. Devarsh Goyal S/o Dilip Goyal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17094/2025

Dr. Naveen Kumar S/o Rajbir

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent



S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17291/2025

Dr. Nivesh Lal S/o Dr. Rakesh Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17632/2025

Dr. Shubham Lagyan S/o. Shri Jarnail Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17846/2025

Dr. Nitish Kumar S/o Girdhari Lal Bhamu

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18011/2025

Dr. Harshpreet Kour D/o Deep Singh Ahuja

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18016/2025

Dr. Nehal Athreyi R D/o Ramesh N

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with
Mr. Priyam Agarwal
Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

02/12/2025



[CW-16332/2025]

List these matters on 05.12.2025 as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

Sunita /11, 13 to 21, 23 to 30