


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16823/2025

Dr. Gokul B G S/o Gopalakrishna B G

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16824/2025

Dr. Tamanna D/o Krishan Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16825/2025

Dr. Shivam Arora S/o Pawan Arora

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17092/2025

Dr. Sahana V H D/o Virupakshappa

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17093/2025

Dr. Devarsh Goyal S/o Dilip Goyal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17094/2025

Dr. Naveen Kumar S/o Rajbir

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17846/2025

Dr. Nitish Kumar S/o Girdhari Lal Bhamu



[CW-16823/2025]

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18011/2025

Dr. Harshpreet Kour D/o Deep Singh Ahuja

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18016/2025

Dr. Nehal Athreyi R D/o Ramesh N

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with
Mr. Yash Joshi
Mr. Angad Mirdha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

05/12/2025

List these matters on 12.01.2026 as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI /48-53, 56-58